

Lifeworks' Our Club Adult Education Scholarship

Our Club is a self-advocacy group committed to the equality of individuals with disabilities.

Scholarship Amount: \$250.00 **Application Deadline:** 05/02/2022

Scholarship Criteria:

- For adults ages 18+ who reside in the Lifeworks catchment area.
- For an educational opportunity that will help maintain or teach a new skill.
- Examples of classes include art, life & wellness, language, nutrition, computer, sport & exercise.
- Preferences may be given to adults who participate in Social and Recreation programming.

For More Information Please Contact:

Courtney Diamond 781-762-4001 ext. 308 cidamond@lifeworksarc.org

Lifeworks' Our Club Youth Exercise Scholarship

Our Club is a self-advocacy group committed to the equality of individuals with disabilities.

Scholarship Amount: \$250.00 Application Deadline: 05/02/2022

Scholarship Criteria:

- For kids ages 5-14 who reside in the Lifeworks catchment area.
- For programming that provides an opportunity to exercise and learn good sportsmanship.
- Preferences may be given to youth served by Lifeworks' Autism Support Center or Family Support Programs.

For More Information Please Contact:

Courtney Diamond 781-762-4001 ext. 308 cidamond@lifeworksarc.org